25/30D/35DN-9V
500 mm load centre
BEST
STANDARD
WARRANTY
FULL
CONTROL
CLUSTER

s
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai Hyundai Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Model Designation 25D-9V 30D-9V 35DN-9V
1.3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Type Of Operation Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity C kg 2,500 3,000 3,500
1.6 Load Centre Distance x mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load Distance (Centre of Drive Axle to Fork) y mm 468 468 468
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1,650 1,700 1,700
W
e
ig
h
ts
2.1 Service Weight kg 3,871 4,300 4,616
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear kg 5,548 / 823 6,349 / 951 7,080 / 1,035
2.3
Axle Loading,
Unloaded
Front / Rear kg 1,581 / 2,290 1,641 / 2,659 1,588 / 3,028
T
y
re
s
/C
h
a
s
s
is
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre Size Front 7.00-12-12PR 8.15-15-14PR 8.15-15-14PR
3.3 Tyre Size Rear 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.5
Number of Wheels
(x = Driven Wheels)
Front / Rear 2 x 2 2 x 2 2 x 2
3.6 Tread Front mm 999 1,005 1,005
3.7 Tread Rear mm 980 980 980
D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
4.1
Tilt of Mast / Fork Carriage
Forward / Backward
α / β degree 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 mm 2,175 2,190 2,260
4.3 Free Lift h2 mm 155 155 155
4.4 Lift Height h3 mm 3,305 3,305 3,305
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 mm 4,485 4,485 4,485
4.7 Height of
Overhead Guard
h5 mm
2,160 2,180 2,180
Cabin 2,170 2,190 2,190
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. to SIP h7 mm 1,187 1,207 1,208
4.12 Coupling Height h10 mm 310 300 295
4.19 Overall Length l1 mm 3,672 3,751 3,816
4.20 Length to Face of Forks l2 mm 2,622 2,701 2,756
4.21 Overall Width b1 mm 1,200 1,230 1,230
4.22 Fork Dimensions l x e x s mm 45 x 100 x 1050 45 x 122 x 1050 45 x 122 x 1050
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A, B 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 mm 1102 1102 1102
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1 mm 130 145 145
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre of Wheelbase m2 mm 172 171 171
4.34.1
Aisle Width For Pallets
1000 X 1200 Crossways